
SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10025 - Transit for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

APPROPRIATIONS 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
597090 - Reserve for Future Capital Outlay 

50408000 - MT-Grant Management 
939000 - TO 39000 Transit Capital Grant 

50407530 - MT-Paratransit-TOPS 
512720 - Prof Svcs-Shuttle Service 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

($4,061,875.00) 

$61,875.00 

$4,000,000.00 

ADOPTED THIS ____ day of ____________ ,AD.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 

FY22 3rd Supplemental - Special Revenue (19) 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10055 - Parks Target Range for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

48100010 - PK-Parks & Recreation Administration 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) $170,000.00 

48305810 - PK-RP-Markham Target Range-Op 
4 73120 - Retail Sales ($50,000.00) 
453010 - Park Activity Fees ($45,000.00) 

Total REVENUES $75,000.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

48305810 - PK-RP-Markham Target Range-Op 
510060 - Sal-wo Health Benefits $75,000.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $75,000.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 

https://170,000.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10071 - E-911 Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

22605010 - RE-Off Comm Tech E911 
412151 - SRS-E911 Prepaid Wireless ($93,800.00) 
412152 - SRS-E911 PostPaid Wireless $643,400.00 
412153- SRS-E911 Non-Wireless $138,000.00 
499005 - Less Five Percent ($34,380.00) 

Total REVENUES $653,220.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

22605010 - RE-Off Comm Tech E911 
580020 - Payments To Oga $51,180.00 

910010 - Transfer To General Fund (10010) $602,040.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $653,220.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10101 - Court Facility Fee Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

95101000 - ND-Rev Coll-Treasury-Cash Mgm 
104053 - CourtFacility Fee Fund Revenue 

455030 - Court Facility Fee Assessment 

Total REVENUES 

($650,000.00) 
($650,000.00) 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95801010 - ND-County Administration 
104052 - CourtFacilityFee Fund Transfer 

922015 - Transfer To 201 0 Courthouse Bonds (22015) --------'-'($_6_50......,_oo_o_.0_0_,_) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS ($650,000.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 22-1231 

https://650,000.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10130 - Everglades Holiday Park for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

48100010 - PK-Parks & Recreation Administration 
710010- Transfer From General Fund (10010) $270,000.00 

48304010 - PK-RP-Evrglds Holiday PK-Oper 
453040 - Special Park Activities 

Total REVENUES 

($270,000.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10140 - BSO Consolidated Dispatch Contract for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

15508020 - EO-BSO Cons Disp Contrct Svcs 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

Total REVENUES 

$4,033,156.00 
$4,033,156.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

15508020 - EO-BSO Cons Disp Contrct Svcs 
510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

$4,033, 156.00 
$4,033,156.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

~ 
Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 10160 - Water Management Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

67605025 - WW-WMD-Waterways 
430555 - Utility Engineering Svcs 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

Total REVENUES 

($250,000.00) 
$250,000.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11015 - BSO-Law Enforcement Contracts for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

15504000 - EO-BSO Law Enforc Contr Svcs 
425170 - Police Svcs-Cooper City $65,258.00 
425215 - Police Svcs-Port Everglades $57,764.00 

Total REVENUES $123,022.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

15504000 - EO-BSO Law Enforc Contr Svcs 
510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $100,821.00 
547160 - Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense $6,208.00 
560330 - Vehicle-Replacement $5,000.00 
560360 - Communication Equipment $7,377.00 
560370 - Computer Hardware $3,616.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $123,022.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11215 - Affordable Housing Trust for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

55501010 - RE-HF-Housing Finance Administration 
101240 - Affordable Housing Projects 

710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

Total REVENUES 

$49,540,923.00 
$49,540,923.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

55501010 - RE-HF-Housing Finance Administration 
101240 - Affordable Housing Projects 

597260 - Reserve-Project Commitments 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

$49,540,923.00 
$49,540,923.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

App~oved Office of Manag~ment and Budget 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11405 - Convention Center and Visitors Bureau for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

APPROPRIATIONS 

20801000 - BA-GFL Convention-Visitors Bur 
597 430 - Reserve-Revenue Stabilization 
935020 - Transfer To Tourist Development Capital Fund 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

($4,691,000.00) 
$4,691,000.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11410 - Convention Center for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

20501000 - BA-GFLCVB Convention Center Operations 
722010 - Transfer From Civic Arena Debt Service Fund 

Total REVENUES 

$3,875,000.00 
$3,875,000.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

20501000 - BA-GFLCVB Convention Center Operations 
597110 - Reserve-Operand Maint $3,875,000.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $3,875,000.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENT AL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11415 - Two Cent Tourist Tax Revenue for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
401210 - Tourist Development Tax-2 Cent $10,666,670.00 
499005 - Less Five Percent ($533,330.00) 

Total REVENUES $10,133,340.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

35101010 - FA-FASD Administration 
922010 - Transfer To Civic Arena Debt Service (22010) $10,133,340.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $10, 133,340.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS _____day of_____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 11420 - Four Cent Tourist Tax Revenue for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

35101010 - FA-FASO Administration 
401205 - Tourist Development Tax- 4 Cent $21,333,330.00 
499005 - Less Five Percent ($1,066,670.00) 

Total REVENUES $20,266,660.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

35303000 - FA-Treasury-Tourist Tax Coll 
597340 - Reserve-Revenue Fluctuations $20,266,660.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $20,266,660.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS _____day of_____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 39000 - Transit Capital Grant Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

50408000 - MT-Grant Management 
102783 - Capital Maint & Prev Maint 

710025 - Transfer From Transit Operating Fund 
(10025) $61,875.00 

Total REVENUES $61,875.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

50408000 - MT-Grant Management 
102783 - Capital Maint & Prev Maint 

540190 - RM-Vehicle Repair and Maint $61,875.00 

50408000 - MT-Grant Management 
102813 - Lauderhill - Signature Shelter 

560505 - CAP - Construction in Progress $22,316.28 

C6350 - Bus Stop Upgrades ($22,316.28) 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $61,875.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 

https://61,875.00
https://22,316.28
https://22,316.28
https://61,875.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 70000 - Additional COVID-19 Expenses for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

APPROPRIATIONS 

95805020 - ND-Management and Budget 
106610 - CARES 

547160 - Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense ($19,293,877.50) 

95807000 - ND-Non-Departmental Transfers 
106610 - CARES 

922030 - Transfer to 2022 Convention Center Hotel 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

$19,293,877.50 
$0.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 70003 - Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

APPROPRIATIONS 

10400000 - County Attorney 
960040 - Government Services - CLFRF 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $596,327.00 

95805020 - ND-Management and Budget 
960040 - Government Services - CLFRF 

547160 - Chrg-Miscellaneous Expense 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

($596,327.00) 
$0.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 22-1231 



SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 73030 - Crisis Intervention for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

REVENUES 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107597 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services $100,000.00 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) $160,000.00 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107596 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services $16,667.00 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107598 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services $100,000.00 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) $160,000.00 

40702030 - HS-Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107599 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services $100,000.00 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) $160,000.00 

Total REVENUES $796,667.00 

APPROPRIATIONS 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107597 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $181,623.00 
510510 - Fm-Medicare $2,745.00 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions $19,075.00 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance $47,215.00 
510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance $169.00 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes $9,173.00 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107596 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $10,788.00 
510510 - Fm-Medicare $174.00 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions $1,339.00 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance $3,601.00 
510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance $17.00 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes $748.00 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107598 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $181,623.00 
510510 - Fm-Medicare $2,745.00 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions $19,075.00 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance $47,215.00 

https://47,215.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://3,601.00
https://1,339.00
https://10,788.00
https://9,173.00
https://47,215.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://796,667.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00
https://16,667.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 73030 - Crisis Intervention for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), Florida 
Statutes. 

510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance $169.00 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes $9,173.00 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107599 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages $181,623.00 
510510 - Fm-Medicare $2,745.00 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions $19,075.00 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance $47,216.00 

510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance $169.00 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes $9,172.00 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $796,667.00 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 22-1231 

https://796,667.00
https://9,172.00
https://47,216.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://9,173.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 81530 - Rape Crisis Program Trust Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107597 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

40702030 - HS-Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107596 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107598 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services 
710010 - Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

40702030 - HS-Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107599 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

410230 - Grt St-Human Services 
710010- Transfer From General Fund (10010) 

Total REVENUES 

APPROPRIATIONS 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107597 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages 
510510 - Fm-Medicare 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance 
510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107596 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages 
510510 - Fm-Medicare 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance 
510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes 

40702030 - HS- Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107598 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages 
510510 - Fm-Medicare 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance 

($100,000.00) 
($160,000.00) 

($16,667.00) 

($100,000.00) 
($160,000.00) 

($100,000.00) 
($160,000.00) 
($796,667.00) 

($181,623.00) 
($2,745.00) 

($19,075.00) 
($47,215.00) 

($169.00) 
($9,173.00) 

($10,788.00) 
($174.00) 

($1,339.00) 
($3,601.00) 

($17.00) 
($748.00) 

($181,623.00) 
($2,745.00) 

($19,075.00) 
($47,215.00) 

https://47,215.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://3,601.00
https://1,339.00
https://10,788.00
https://9,173.00
https://47,215.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://796,667.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00
https://16,667.00
https://160,000.00
https://100,000.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 81530 - Rape Crisis Program Trust Fund for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 
129.06(2), Florida Statutes. 

510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes 

40702030 - HS-Juvenile Predisposition Sv 
107599 - Broward Youth Reentry Program 

510030 - Sal-Regular Salary and Wages 
510510 - Fm-Medicare 
510520 - Fm-Retirement Contributions 
510540 - Fm-Group Insurance 
510550 - Fm-Basic Life Insurance 
510640 - Fm-Social Security Taxes 

Total APPROPRIATIONS 

($169.00) 
($9,173.00) 

($181,623.00) 
($2,745.00) 

($19,075.00) 
($47,216.00) 

($169.00) 
($9,172.00) 

($796,667.00) 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda # 22-1231 

https://796,667.00
https://9,172.00
https://47,216.00
https://19,075.00
https://2,745.00
https://181,623.00
https://9,173.00


SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET RESOLUTION 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County Florida, that the 
Clerk of this Board is hereby authorized and directed to make the following budget amendments 
within the 86010 - Transit Corridor Program for fiscal year 2022, pursuant to Section 129.06(2), 
Florida Statutes. 

REVENUES 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
105808 - 1-95 Express O & M 

439010 - Farebox Revenues $75,961.07 
439050 - Tran Pass-Prem-10 Rides $47,410.56 
439055 - Tran Pass-Premium-31 Day $373,274.93 
439105 - Tran Pass - One Ride Premium $140,538.57 

Total REVENUES $637,185.13 

APPROPRIATIONS 

50401010 - MT-General Administration 
105808 - 1-95 Express O & M 

547170 - Chrg-Operat Costs Reallocated $637,185.13 

Total APPROPRIATIONS $637,185.13 

Approved County Administrator Date 

Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 

ADOPTED THIS ____day of____________,A.D.20 

Agenda# 22-1231 


	Structure Bookmarks
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Approved Office of Management and Budget Date 
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure
	Figure





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		DOC081822.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		







[Enter personal and organization information through the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 2



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 1



		Passed: 29



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Passed		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Passed		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Passed		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Passed manually		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Passed		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Passed		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Passed manually		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Passed		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Passed		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Passed		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Passed		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Passed		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Passed		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Passed		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Passed		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Passed		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Passed		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Passed		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Passed		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



